FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Newell to Engrossed House Bill No. 313 by Representative Mandie Landry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "relative to" delete "R.S. 49:1016(A) and (C),"
- 3 and insert "R.S. 49:1016,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "of a" change "city, parish," to "parish"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." and before "hereby" delete "R.S. 49:1016(A) and (C)
- 8 are" and insert "R.S. 49:1016 is"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "A.(1) Unless a failure to do so would
- cause a public employer the potential to lose a monetary or licensing-related benefit under
- 12 federal law, no public No state employer shall"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete line 17 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 15 "(2) For purposes of this Section, "public employer" shall mean the state and any parish or municipality."
- B.(1) Subsection A of this Section The provisions of Subsection A of this
 Section shall not be construed to prohibit the imposition of negative employment
 consequences on an employee who uses or is impaired by marijuana on the premises
 of the public employer or during work hours or an employee whose principal
- responsibility is to operate a state <u>public</u> vehicle, maintain a state <u>public</u> vehicle, or supervise any employee who drives or maintains a state <u>public</u> vehicle.
- 23 (2) For the purposes of this Subsection, "public vehicle" shall mean any motor vehicle, watercraft, aircraft, or rail vehicle owned or controlled by a public
- employer."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 18, after "apply to" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 28 line 19, delete "a city, parish," and insert "an elected official of a parish"